San Francisco.

1

8

6

10

19

25

Resolution commending City CarShare on its launch of electric car sharing service in

[Commendation-City CarShare's Electric Car Sharing service.]

WHEREAS, City CareShare is a neighborhood based, non-profit, time-share car rental organization that allows people to use vehicles when needed and pay that is based on how much they drive the car; and

WHEREAS, In February of 2002, City CarShare celebrated its 1<sup>st</sup> Year Anniversary of providing incredible service in San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, City CarShare's membership continues to exceed its original expectations for success with 1,200-plus members who are currently enrolled; and,

WHEREAS, This success is based on the fact that City CarShare provides the convenience of car usage without all the costs and hassles of ownership; and

WHEREAS, This year, City CarShare received a grant form Calstart, which allowed them to acquire ten Ford Th!nk electric vehicles; and,

WHEREAS, These electric cars, which will be accessible to the public at two locations including the Mission Garage and the Presidio, will create an opportunity for users to utilize cleaner vehicles and help to improve the quality of life in our City through responsible car usage; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends City CarShare on its successful launch of Electric Car Sharing to the Bay Area to be held on September 19<sup>th</sup>, 2002 in the Presidio of San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	021561	Date Passed:
Resolution comm	nending City Ca	rShare on its launch of electric car sharing service in San Francisco.
September 23, 200	Ayes: 9 - Aı	npervisors — ADOPTED mmiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee McGoldrick, Newsom
	File No. 0215	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 23, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	OCT 0 3 ZII	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Date Approved